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PublicService Commission <psc@utah.gov>

Re: Docket No. 23-057-10 - DPU Action Request Response - 7-6-2023
1 message

Marcia Darger <fleetwood_matters@yahoo.com> Thu, Jul 6, 2023 at 6:38 PM
To: Public Service Commission <psc@utah.gov>, DataRequest DPU <dpudatarequest@utah.gov>
Cc: Douglas Drew Wheelwright <dwheelwright@utah.gov>, Ryan Daigle <rdaigle@utah.gov>, Patrick Grecu
<pgrecu@agutah.gov>, Eric Neal Orton <eorton@utah.gov>, "Parker, Chris" <chrisparker@utah.gov>, David Williams
<dcwilli@utah.gov>, Joanna Matyjasik <jmatyjasik@utah.gov>, Paul Allen Hicken <phicken@utah.gov>, Tamra Dayley
<tdayley1@utah.gov>, Casey Jay Coleman <ccoleman@utah.gov>, Patricia Schmid <pschmid@agutah.gov>, Shauna Marie
Benvegnu-springer <sbenvegn@utah.gov>, Trevor Jones <trevorjones@utah.gov>, "bsalter@utah.gov" <bsalter@utah.gov>,
Abdinasir Abdulle <aabdulle@utah.gov>, Tyler Mcintosh <tmcintosh@utah.gov>, Matthew Pernichele
<mpernichele@utah.gov>, "Slusher, Ronald" <rslusher@utah.gov>, Jonathan Lee <jonathanlee@utah.gov>, Gary Smith
<garysmith@utah.gov>, Justin Christensen <justinchristensen@utah.gov>, "Long, Mark" <mlong@utah.gov>, Jeff Einfeldt
<jeffeinfeldt@utah.gov>, Annette Orton <aorton1@utah.gov>, Bob A Davis <radavis@utah.gov>, Robert Moore
<rmoore@agutah.gov>, "Beck, Michele" <mbeck@utah.gov>, Bela Vastag <bvastag@utah.gov>, Alyson Anderson
<akanderson@utah.gov>, Jennifer Dean <jmdean@utah.gov>, Alex Ware <aware@utah.gov>, Cynthia Dumas
<cvdumas@utah.gov>, "csabin@mayerbrown.com" <csabin@mayerbrown.com>, Austin Summers
<austin.summers@dominionenergy.com>, Ginger Johnson <ginger.johnson@dominionenergy.com>, Jenniffer Nelson Clark
<jenniffer.clark@dominionenergy.com>, Kelly Mendenhall <kelly.mendenhall@dominionenergy.com>,
"shalise.mckinlay@dominionenergy.com" <shalise.mckinlay@dominionenergy.com>

Good afternoon, I received this message, I would like to clarify that in the document sent: DPU Attachment 1 - Informal
Complaint - Complaint Information, it has the wrong name, my name is Mrs. Darger not  Mrs. Billiard.

It is puzzling to me that having 2 units, exactly the same square footage and both empty, that only one the bill
skyrocketed.  As I am not a technician my resources are limited.  But I do want to notify that the technician saw my billing
statements from both of my properties and noticed inconsistencies with them.  He also stated that sometimes the needles
of the meter stick and changes the readings. 
I would also like to know when the meter in unit "A" was spraypainted.  For the reason that they missed the one meter
that didn't have any problem skyrocketing in usage whatsoever.
On Thursday, July 6, 2023 at 04:12:29 PM MDT, DataRequest DPU <dpudatarequest@utah.gov> wrote:

--

mailto:dpudatarequest@utah.gov

